## 504582267 10/05/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4628979

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MAVERICK C & P, INC.	01/20/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	REPUBLIC CONDUIT, INC	
Street Address:	7301 LOGISTICS DRIVE	
City:	LOUISVILLE	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40258	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15633504

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (704)339-5800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7043311000

**Email:** damionnenobles@mvalaw.com **Correspondent Name:** MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC

Address Line 1: 3015 CARRINGTON MILL BLVD., SUITE 400

Address Line 2: POST OFFICE BOX 13706

Address Line 4: RESEARCH TRIANGLE PA, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	018300-901563-NAMECHANGE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY R. GRAY	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey R. Gray/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2017	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=901563Assignment-NameChange-fromParentCase#page1.tif source=901563Assignment-NameChange-fromParentCase#page2.tif

PATENT 504582267 REEL: 044134 FRAME: 0753

Page 1

# <u>Delaware</u>

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MAVERICK C&P, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MAVERICK C&P, INC." TO "REPUBLIC
CONDUIT, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF
FEBRUARY, A.D. 2017, AT 11:38 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3598201 8100 SR# 20170768593

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Buildes, Secretary of Stale

Authentication: 202011655

Date: 02-09-17

PATENT REEL: 04**2468** FRAME: 0**965** 

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of MAVERICK C&P, INC. have adopted resolutions setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

**RESOLVED**, that Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation be amended so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Republic Conduit, Inc.

**SECOND**: That thereafter, the sole stockholder of said corporation duly adopted such amendment via unanimous written consent without meeting.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 20<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2017.

Elizabeth W. Bowers Assistant Secretary

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:38 AM 02/09/2017
FILED 11:38 AM 02/09/2017
SR 20170768593 - File Number 3598201

CHAR2\1876169v1